505438587 04/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5485388

| | SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--------------------------------------|-----------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | A | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | | Name | | | Execution Date |
| CHIPBOND TECHNOLOGY CORPOR | | | RATION | | | 01/29/2019 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | | |
| Name: | HEFEIE | HEFEI ESWIN MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD | | | | |
| Street Address: | NO. 98 DONGFEIHE RD. | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | COMPREHENSIVE BONDED ZONE | | | | | |
| City: | HEFEI, ANHUI | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | CHINA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 230013 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 2 | | | | | |
| | | 7495177 | | | | |
| | | 219708 | | | - | |
| | | | | |] | |
| | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | 866)33 | 5-6496 | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> |) e sent to a | the e-n | nail address first; | | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if |) e sent to a provided; | the e-n ; if that | nail address first; is unsuccessful, i | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: | (8 e sent to a provided; 4 | the e-n ; | nail address first; is unsuccessful, i 2-7544 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ({ e sent to a provided; 4 E | the e-n ; if that 134-962 EPAS@ | nail address first; is unsuccessful, i | t will be se | nt via US | Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | (8 e sent to a provided; 4 E J. | the e-n ; if that 134-962 EPAS@ IACKSC | nail address first; is unsuccessful, i 2-7544 ¹ jacksonipg.com | t will be se | nt via US | Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: | ({ e sent to a provided; 4 E J. 1 | <i>the e-n</i> ; ; <i>if that</i> ;34-962 ;PAS@ ;ACKS(;06 STA | nail address first; is unsuccessful, i 2-7544 Jjacksonipg.com DN INTELLECTUAL | t will be se | nt via US | Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ({ e sent to a provided; 4 E J. 1 S | <i>the e-n</i> ; <i>if that</i> 134-962 EPAS@ IACKSC 106 STA SHIPMA | <i>nail address first; i is unsuccessful, i</i> 2-7544 vjacksonipg.com DN INTELLECTUAL ARVALE LANE | t will be se | nt via US | Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ({ e sent to a provided; 4 E J. 1 S | the e-m ; if that 134-962 EPAS@ IACKSC 106 STA SHIPMA 70 | nail address first; is unsuccessful, i 2-7544 ijacksonipg.com DN INTELLECTUAL ARVALE LANE AN, VIRGINIA 2297 | t will be se | nt via US | Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ({ e sent to a provided; 4 E J. 1 S | the e-m ; if that 134-962 EPAS@ IACKSC 106 STA SHIPMA 70 D | <i>nail address first; is unsuccessful, i</i> <i>is unsuccessful, i</i> packsonipg.com DN INTELLECTUAL ARVALE LANE AN, VIRGINIA 2297 | t will be set . PROPERT 1 N | nt via US | Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU | ({ e sent to a provided; 4 E J. 1 S | the e-n ; if that 134-962 EPAS@ IACKSC 106 STA SHIPMA 7(D //C | nail address first; is unsuccessful, i 2-7544 vjacksonipg.com DN INTELLECTUAL ARVALE LANE AN, VIRGINIA 2297 D17.100 EMIAN K. JACKSO | t will be set . PROPERT 1 N | nt via US | Mail. |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: | ({ e sent to a provided; 4 E J. 1 S | the e-m ; if that 134-962 EPAS@ IACKSC 106 STA SHIPMA 7(0 0 7(0 0 0 | nail address first; is unsuccessful, i 2-7544 bjacksonipg.com DN INTELLECTUAL ARVALE LANE AN, VIRGINIA 2297 D17.100 EMIAN K. JACKSO DEMIAN K. JACKSO | t will be set PROPERT 1 N | nt via US | Mail. |

source=ASSGN_7017_100#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, <u>CHIPBOND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION</u> of <u>No.3</u>, <u>Lihsin 5 Rd.</u>, <u>Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following U.S. Patent(s):

Patent No.Title7,495,177PRINTED WIRING BOARD, ITS MANUFACTURING METHOD, AND
CIRCUIT DEVICE7,219,708APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INSPECTING FILM CARRIER
TAPE FOR MOUNTING ELECTRONIC COMPONENT

WHEREAS, <u>Hefei ESWIN Materials Technology Co., Ltd.</u> of <u>P.R.China</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No.98 Dongfeihe Rd., Comprehensive</u> <u>Bonded Zone, Hefei, Anhui, China 230013</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the patent owners, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29 day of January, 2019, at Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Fei-Jain Wu (Signature)

Chairman (Title)

RECORDED: 04/22/2019